Lawrence 1505			LIO DEDADENTE DE COMO	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		III III	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10252108	3	-	
Tab settings			ginal documents or convithered	
Name of conveying party(ies):	como ana mademarka.			
Joseph H. McCarthy, Jr. Hoa Dao Pham		2. Name and address of Name:		
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🚇 Assignment 🖫 N	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	Street Address:	657 Congress Park Drive 3	
MARKS & C	•			
Other				
Execution Date:July 30, 2003		City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45459		
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔟 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		cation, the execution dat	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) / O 045 690		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/045,690				
	Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes 茲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:			¬-1)Ψ	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		,		
2310 Far Hills Building Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
		50-1287		
City:DaytonState:OH	Zip:45419	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	**************************************			
To the best of my knowledge and be		information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Jenkins		~ 1	8-3-05	
Name of Person Signing	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature	Date	
		or sheet attachments and do	[° °a"⊫	
Total number	of pages including cove	er street, attachments, and dot		
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments	•	
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents & Washingtor that this correspondent	n required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments In D.C. 20231 The is being deposited with the	on to: United States Postal Service as first class	
Mail docum CO CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify mail in an envelope addressed to Commission	nents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents & Washingtor that this correspondent	n required cover sheet information required cover sheet information, D.C. 20231 ce is being deposited with the groun, D.C. 20231 on	on to: United States Postal Service as first class	

PATENT REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Joseph H. McCarthy, Jr., of Kettering, Montgomery County, Ohio, and Hoa Dao Pham, of Xenia, Greene, County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket NCI 006 P2) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COOLING HEAT-GENERATING COMPONENT IN A CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM, now Serial No. 10/045,690 filed January 12, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, TARK, INC. a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 657 Congress Park Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45459, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The contents are company and are contents and processing	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereum	nto set my/our hand and seal this day of
Joseph A Millarthy	Lon Jan
oseph A. McCarthy, Jr.	Hoa Dao Pham
State of Ohio)	
) ss County of Montgomery)	
the above County and State, personally appeared the abo Pham, personally known to me, and acknowledged the ex	, 2003,before me a Notary Public in and for ove named Joseph H. McCarthy, Jr. and Hoa Dao xecution of the foregoing assignment as a free act
and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
	Notary Public REBECCA F. LANTIS. Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0607

My Commission Expires Aug. 6, 2006

In and for the State of Ohio